PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2610642

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		B STR TE 220				
Correspondent Nam			D, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP			
			hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: Email:			ju Dprocopio.com			
Fax Number:		9)235-0 238190				
Application Numbe	r:	14076	9973			
Property Type		Number				
			Number]		
Postal Code:	222-8552					
City: State/Country:		YOKOHAMA, KANAGAWA				
Internal Address:						
Street Address:		2-10-1 SHIN-YOKOHAMA				
Name:						
]		
MAKOTO YONEZA	WA			09/18/2013		
			09/18/2013			
			09/17/2013			
SEIJI MORISHITA			09/18/2013			
YOSHIHIRO NISHI	MURA		09/17/2013			
HIROYUKI MAEKA	WA			09/17/2013		
		Ν	lame	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		n <u></u>			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:						

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAINAK H. MEHTA		
Signature:	/Mainak H. Mehta/		
Date:	11/11/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=HBK003_assignment#page1.tif source=HBK003_assignment#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, <u>Hiroyuki MAEKAWA</u>, <u>Yoshihiro NISHIMURA</u>, <u>Seiji</u> <u>MORISHITA</u>, <u>Hisahiro YAMAOKA</u>, <u>Takumi HIRAKAWA</u> and <u>Makoto</u> <u>YONEZAWA</u> of <u>Yokohama</u>, <u>Kanagawa</u>, Japan, respectively, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in <u>ANALYSIS METHOD</u> and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on _____; and

Whereas, Lasertec Corporation of 2-10-1 Shin-yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa 222-8552 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys PROCOPIO CORY HARGREAVES AND SAVITCH, LLP of 525 B Street, Suite 2200, San Diego, CA 92101 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 14/076,973 and Confirmation number 8972, filed November 11, 2013) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:		Hiroyuki MAEKAWA
	SEP. (7, 2013	s/Hiroyuki MAEKAWA
Date:		Yoshihiro NISHIMURA
	58.17.2013	s/ Yoshihiro NISHIMURA



(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 11/11/2013